
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:744
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
STOPPAGE OF TRAINS AT SAGAR
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received representations regarding stoppage of trains at railway stations based at Sagar, Madhya
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Representation has been received for stoppage of proposed 13423/13424 Ajmer-Bhagalpur Express (weekly) at Saugor station. The same has been examined but not found feasible.
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